Comprehensive WSO (One-Stop) Center	
Must provide access to the programs, services, and activities of <u>ALL</u> required one-stop partners	
(WIOA sec. 121(b)(1)(B)), along with any additional partners as determined by the Local WDB.	X
Must comply with the WSO Operational Standards	X
Must be branded WSO and include "a proud partner of the American Job Center network"	Х
Must be certified (to receive infrastructure funding under the state funding mechanism)	Х
Must provide physical accessibility to individuals with disabilities	Х
Affiliate One-Stop Center	
One or more of the required one-stop partners' programs, services, and activities are available to	
job seekers and employers (Exception: No stand-alone Wagner-Peyser program center).	Х
Must comply with the WSO Operational Standards (if Title I and III are present)	Х
Must be branded WSO and include "a proud partner of the American Job Center network" (if Title	
I and III are present)	x
Must be certified (to receive infrastructure funding under the state funding mechanism)	X
Must provide physical accessibility to individuals with disabilities	Х
Partner Sites/Specialized Centers	
Stand-alone non-required-partner center or office	X
Must provide physical accessibility to individuals with disabilities	Х

\* Currently, Title I and OED (Title III) are the only partners who have agreed to adopt the WSO Operational Standards. Staff subject to the WSO Operational Standards will change when/if other entities adopt the WSO Operational Standards.